OP \$40.00 3787894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376387

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexon Corporation		02/21/2011	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXON KOREA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7, Pangyo-ro 256 beon-gil, Bundang-gu		
Internal Address:	Seongnam-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3787894	MAPLESTORY I TRADING CARD GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC

Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12938-148UST1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker		
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (English translation)#page1.tif source=Assignment (English translation)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Korean)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0810

900357107

source=Assignment (Korean)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0811

Registry Number	036045		Partial Certificate of Registered Matters (Cancelled details included)		
Registration Number	110111-3320241		(For the Purpose of Submission)		
Corporate Name	NEXON	IEXON KOREA CORPORATION		Modified	02/21/2011
				Registered	02/25/2011
		Pangyo-ro 256beon-gil, Bundang-gu, ngnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		Modified	
				Registered	
Publication Advertisement in The Maeil Economic Daily put		blished in Secul	Modified		
	Publication Advertisement in The Maeil Economic Daily put		biisiled iii Seodi	Registered	
Day Value Day Cha	5.0	000 Mon			Modified
Par Value Per Share 5,00		,000 Won			Registered
Total Number of Shares Authorized 10,000,000 shares				Modified	
		10,000,000 shares		Registered	
		Shares Authorized nd Each Number		Total A	Amount of Capital
Total Number of	F	6 400 000 shares			

Purpose of Business

32,000,000,000 Won

- 1. Computer program research, development, manufacturing, sales, rental and services. (Computer equipment advisory services, software advisory services, development, sales, supplying, database and online information provision)
- 2. Data processing and information/communication services (computers and other forms of communication devices)
- 3. Sales of integrated system construction services
- 4. Electronic commerce and related distribution
- 5. Data processing and computer operations
- 6. Education related to computers and publication consulting

6,400,000 shares

6,400,000 shares

7. Telemarketing

Shares Authorized

Common stock

- 8. Advertising agencies
- 9. Publication of recording media
- 10. Industry related to entertainment, culture and sports
- 11. Management and rental of real estate
- 12. Publication
- 13. All other businesses accompanied or associated in order to achieve the foregoing purposes, or directly and indirectly profitable to the present corporation

Information of CEO

CEO: Park Ji Won 770630-1******

2005 Dong 2004Ho, 95 Samyangro27-gil, Gangbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea(Mia-dong, Doosan We've Tresium Apt.)

Established on March 27, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014

Date of Incorporation October 11, 2005

Issued Date: 05/30/2014 Issue confirmation no. 0457-AAOR-KYJL REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0812

Modified

Registered

Reason for Establishment of Registry Folio & Date

Main office relocated from 326, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea(Yeoksam-dong) on December 02, 2013

Registered on December 03, 2013

1,000 won registration fee was received. --- End of Document ---

Competent Office: Commercial Register Office of Seongnam Branch of Suwon District Court

Issuing Office: Court Administration Office of Commercial Registration

This is a certified copy of the Registry Book (effective matters). [If no application was made, registered items were omitted.]

May 30, 2014

Director of IT Operations

Office of Commercial Registration

Court Administration

[Internet issuance] The above can be ascertained by scanning the bar code located at the lower portion of the document or by clicking on the menu item "confirmation of issuance" and entering the issuance confirmation number at the "Internet Office of Registration" (http://www.iros.go.kr). Verification by means of the issuance confirmation number is limited to five times, for up to three months from the date of issuance.

^{*} Sections including strike-out marks indicate cancellations (revisions, corrections) of registration.

^{*} A printed copy of the Registry Book is available in color or in black and white.

등기번호 036045 등록번호 110111-3320241 당보 주식회사 넥슨코리아 2011.02.25 등기

공고방법 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 매일경제신문에 게재한다.

경기도 성남시 분당구 판교로256번길 7(삼평동)

1주의 금액 금 5,000 원

본 점

발행할 주식의 총수 10,000,000 주

발행주식의 총수와 그 종류 및 각각의 수			자본의 총액	변 경 연 월 일 등 기 연 월 일
발행주식의 총수	6,400,000 주			• • •
보통주식	6,400,000 주	-	금 32,000,000,000 원	

. <u>Z</u>

- 1. 컴퓨터 프로그램 연구, 개발, 제조, 판매, 임대 및 서비스업(컴퓨터 설비 자문업, 소프트웨
- 어 자문, 개발, 판매, 공급업, 데이터베이스업)
- 2. 컴퓨터 및 통신기기를 이용한 정보자료처리 및 정보통신서비스업
- 3. 시스템통합구축서비스의 판매업
- 4. 전가상거래 및 관련 유통업
- 5. 정보처리 및 기타 컴퓨터 운영 관련업
- 6. 컴퓨터 관련 교육 및 출판 컨설팅업
- 7. 통신판매업
- 8. 광고대행업
- 9. 기록매체출판업
- 10. 기타 오락, 문화 및 운동관련 산업
- 11. 부동산 관리 및 임대업
- 12. 출판업
- 13. 위 각호에 관련된 부대사업 일체

임원에 관한 사항

대표이사 박지원 770630-1***** 서울특별시 강북구 삼양로27길 95, 205동 2004호(미아동, 두산위 브트레지움아파트)

2014 년 03 월 27 일 취임 2014 년 04 월 08 일 등기

회사성립연월일

2005 년 10 월 11 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

2013년 12월 02일 서울특별시 강남구 테헤란로 326(역삼동)으로부터 본점이전 2013 년 12월 03일 등기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관합등기소 : 수원지방법원 성남지원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00003510051400365300411101212301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2014/05/30

발급확인번호 0457-AAOR-KYJL

- 1/2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0814

등기번호

036045

이 중명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2014년 05월 30일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0457-AAOR-KYJL

00003510051400365300411101212301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2014/05/30

-2/2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 03/11/2016